04/28/2017

## 

	1036	77216
APR 2 8 2017		
2 3		e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
A-Name-of-conveying party(ies) Roland J. Christensen		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Roland J. Christensen, as operating manager of RJC Development, LC, General Partner of the
Additional name(s) of conve	ying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Roland J. Christensen Family Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveya	nce/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 192 East 100 North
Execution Date(s)April 23, 2002		
Assignment  Security Agreement	<ul><li>☐ Merger</li><li>nt ☐ Change of Name</li></ul>	City: Fayette
Joint Research Agreement		CtatailT
Government Interest Assignment		State: UT
	424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip 84630
Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
4. Application or pate A. Patent Application I		document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).  B. Patent No.(s)
		6,875,242
	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address concerning documer	s to whom correspondence nt should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:COOLEY LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:SUITE	E 700	
		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW		Enclosed
Officer Address: 1200 FE	THO I EVIANICA CALLETON	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: WASHINGTON		8. Payment Information
State:D.C.	Zip20004	
Phone Number: (415) 693-2047		Deposit Account Number 50-1283
Docket Number: Email Address:zPatDCI	Docketing@cooley.com	Authorized User Name Joanna Liebes Hubberts
9. Signature:	/Joanna Liebes Hubber Signature	April 24, 2017  Date
· · ·	Joanna Liebes Hubberts Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  4
		t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: f the USPTO, P. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

85/02/2017 KNGUYENI 80800020 501283 6875

91 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 042233 FRAME: 0691 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2018) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION CO	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Roland J. Christensen	Name: Roland J. Christensen, as operating manager of RJC Development, LC, General Partner of the Roland J. Christensen Family Limited Partnership			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	f '			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s)April 23, 2002	Street Address: 192 East 100 North			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Fayette			
Joint Research Agreement	State:UT			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:84630			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s):				
	6,875,242			
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name COOLEY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Internal Address SUITE 700	_			
Internal Address SUITE 700 Street Address: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account     □ Enclosed     ☒ None required (government interest not affecting title)			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
Street Address: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account☐ Enclosed☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)			
Street Address: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW  City: WASHINGTON  State: D.C. Zip20004	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information			
Street Address: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW City: WASHINGTON	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number			
Street Address: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW  City: WASHINGTON  State: D.C. Zip20004  Phone Number: (415) 693-2047	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information			
Street Address: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW  City: WASHINGTON  State: D.C. Zip20004  Phone Number: (415) 693-2047  Docket Number:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name			
Street Address: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW  City: WASHINGTON  State: D.C. Zip20004  Phone Number: (415) 693-2047  Docket Number: Email Address: zPatDCDocketing@cooley.com  9. Signature: Joanna Liebes Hubberts	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name  March 14, 2017			

PATENT REEL: 042233 FRAME: 0692 Garron M. Hobson THORPE, NORTH & WESTERN, L.L.P. P.O. BOX 1219 SANDY, UTAH 84091-1219

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Roland J. Christensen, resident of the state of Utah, have invented a certain new and useful improvement in a PROSTHETIC FOOT WITH ENERGY TRANSFER MEDIUM INCLUDING VARIABLE VISCOSITY FLUID for which an application for United States Letters Patent is being filed concurrently herewith or which was filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, and given U.S. Patent Application Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_; and

WHEREAS, ROLAND J. CHRISTENSEN, AS OPERATING MANAGER OF RJC DEVELOPMENT, LC, GENERAL PARTNER OF THE ROLAND J. CHRISTENSEN FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Utah corporation, having a business address of 192 East 100 North, Fayette, Utah 84630, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the said Roland J. Christensen, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ROLAND J. CHRISTENSEN, AS OPERATING MANAGER OF RJC DEVELOPMENT, LC, GENERAL PARTNER OF THE ROLAND J. CHRISTENSEN FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, the full and exclusive right to the said invention and in and to said patent application, and any and all applications for patent, divisions and continuations, substitutes and reissues of said applications and the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may issue or be granted on said invention.

PATENT REEL: 042233 FRAME: 0693

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said ROLAND J. CHRISTENSEN, AS OPERATING MANAGER OF RJC DEVELOPMENT, LC, GENERAL PARTNER OF THE ROLAND J. CHRISTENSEN FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 3rd day of April, 2002, at Fayette, Utah.

STATE OF UTAH

: ss

County of Salt Lake

Before me personally appeared Roland J. Christensen and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 33 day of April 2002.

Notary Public

H:\FILES\20000\20365\20365 assignment.wpd



REEL: 042233 FRAME: 0694





## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

April 19, 2017

PTAS

COOLEY LLP SUITE 700 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW WASHINGTON, D. C. 20004



700520015

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. A recording fee was not submitted with this document. Authorization to charge was not granted. The required fee is \$40.00.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by Monday, June 19, 2017, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 1.8 or 1.10 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

## Assignments originally filed by paper and facsimile

You can use the electronic Resubmission form even if you originally submitted your assignment paperwork to the Assignment Recordation Branch by paper or facsimile. Once you enter your Document ID and Access Code as shown on the Notice of Non-Recordation, the Resubmission form will prepopulate with most information from the cover sheet you originally submitted. However, it will not prepopulate with the Conveying party and Receiving party information. You will have to reenter this information.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the EPAS website at <a href="http://epas.uspto.gov">http://epas.uspto.gov</a>, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 700520015

Access Code: TJCIASP1T1B8U3T

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

SHARON LATIMER
ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

PATENT REEL: 042233 FRAME: 0695

**RECORDED: 03/14/2017**